
STRING FIT CHART

Barnett Item #
Blackspur TT, Lady Whitetail Hunter, Raptor, Raptor FX, 
Raptor FX3, Raptor FX3 Pro, Recruit Compound, 
Recruit Tactical, Recruit Terrain, Recruit Youth 30, 
Recruit Youth 60, Recruit Youth 100, Whitetail Hunter II, 
TS380

81405

Brotherhood, Droptine, Droptine XT 10276
Buck Commander CRT, DOA, Predator AVI, 
Predator CRT 10138

Ghost 350 CRT, Zombie 350 CRT 10136

Ghost 360 10277

Ghost 375 81275

Ghost 385 CRT (Reverse cam) 10145

Ghost 400 CRT 10140

Ghost 410, Ghost 415, Ghost 420 10144

Hyper XP405 1601448

HyperTac Pro 430 1601334

Penetrator (2010 & earlier) 10137
Predator, Droptine STR, HyperGhost 405, 
HyperGhost 425, Whitetail Pro STR 81647

Quad Edge, Quad Edge S 13090

Quad 400, Revolution (S), Revolution AVI 10139

Raptor Reverse, Vicious 13089

RAZR 10143

Revengeance, Vengeance 10142

Revolution XS (S) 10141

Whitetail Hunter Pro 81289

Whitetail Hunter STR 1601235

Carbon Express Item #

Covert CX2 (2012 & later) 10312

Covert SLS 10149

CenterPoint Item #

CP400 1601075

Pulse 425 1601342

Sniper (G4D), Wrath 430 1601340

Sinister 430D, Sinister 430 1601806

Amped G2D 1601836

Excalibur Item #

Matrix Series 10151

Rev X, Micro Series, MagAir 13094

Most Excalibur Models 10150

Twinstrike 1601363

Horton Item #

Bone Collector 10156

Brotherhood 10157

Havoc 150, Havoc 175, Recon 175, Vision 175 10153

Storm RDX 13095

Team Realtree NITRO, Team Realtree Ultra-lite Express 10155

Killer Instinct Item #

Fatal X, SWAT X 1601761

Furious Pro 9.5 1601076

Hero 380, Rush 400, Ripper 415 1601223

Mission Item #

Dagger, MXB 320 10170

MXB 360 10171

MXB 400 13229

Mission    Item #

Sub-1, Sub-1 Lite 81645

Sub-1 XR 1601073

Parker Item #

Blackhawk, Hammer325, MP315, Thunderhawk, 
Thunderhawk PRO 10275

Classic, Hurricane HP, Safari, Terminator 10161

Cyclone Express, Cyclone Extreme, Cyclone HP, 
Tornado 165, Tornado HP 10160

Hornet, Hornet Xtreme 10159

Hurricane XXT, Tornado XXT 81307

Ravin Item #

LR, R9, R10, R15, R20, R29, R29X, R10X 81643

R18 1601344

R26, R26X, R5X 1601074

R470, R500 1601346

Stryker Item #

Katana 360, Offspring 13099

Solution, Solution LS 13098

Strykezone 350, Strykezone 380 10208

TenPoint Item #

Blazer HP, Carbon Fusion, Elite Lite, Elite QX4, 
Elite X2, Hybrid Lite, Lazer HP, Magnum Extreme, 
Magnum X2, Maverick HP, Pro Elite, Pro Fusion, 
Pro Slider, Stealth X2, Titan HLX, Turbo Extreme, 
Turbo X2

10166

TRX-26, Carbon Elite XLT, Stealth SS, Turbo XLT II 10167
Carbon Fusion CLS, Carbon Xtra CLS, Defender CLS, 
Phantom CLS-S, Phantom Xtra, Shadow CLS 10165

Carbon Nitro RDX 13095

Carbon Phantom RCX, Eclipse RCX 81311
Shadow NXT, Nitro X, Nitro XRT, Vapor RS470, XR-410, 
Havoc RS440, Siege RS410, Nitro 505, Flatline 460 81678

Renegade, Titan SS 13242

Shadow Ultra-Lite Series, Tactical XLT, Turbo GT 10168

Stealth FX4, Venom, Venom Extra 10278
Viper 430, Viper S415, Stealth NXT, Shadow NXT, 
Vengent S440, Viper S400, Turbo S1, Stealth 450 81680

Stealth XLT, Turbo XLT 10164

Titan Extreme 10207
Invader M1, Commander M1, Turbo M1 & Titan M1, 
Titan De-cock 1601070

Vapor 10163

TRX 515 1601807

TRX 440 1601808

TX-28, Titan 400, Venom X, Turbo X 1601835

Wicked Ridge Item #

Invader G3, Lady Ranger, Ranger, Warrior G3 13100

Invader, Warrior 10302

M370 1601070

Raider 10169
Ranger X2, Invader X4, Warrior Ultra-Lite, 
Rampage 360, Invader 400, Raider 400 De-cock, 
Blackhawk XT, Rampage XS

1601072

RDX 410, RDX 400, Fury 410 De-cock 1601071



CABLE FIT CHART

NEW MODEL  
for 2026

Barnett Item #

Blackspur TT, Lady Whitetail Hunter, Raptor, Raptor FX, 
Raptor FX3, Raptor FX3 Pro, Recruit Compound, 
Recruit Tactical, Recruit Terrain, Recruit Youth 100, 
Recruit Youth 30, Recruit Youth 60, Whitetail Hunter II, 
Whitetail Hunter Pro, TS380

81290

Brotherhood, Droptine, Droptine XT 10281
Buck Commander CRT, DOA, Predator AVI, 
Predator CRT 10175

Ghost 350 CRT, Penetrator (2010 & earlier), 
Zombie 350 CRT 10173

Ghost 360, Ghost 375 10282

Ghost 385 CRT (Reverse cam) 10172

Ghost 400 CRT 10177

Ghost 410, Ghost 415, Ghost 420 10181

Hyper XP405 1601449

HyperTac Pro 430 1601335
Predator, Droptine STR, HyperGhost 405, 
HyperGhost 425, Whitetail Pro STR 81648

Quad Edge, Quad Edge S 13103

Quad 400, Revolution (S), Revolution AVI 10176

Raptor Reverse, Vicious 13102

Revengeance, Vengeance 10179

Whitetail Hunter STR 1601234

Bear Item #

Torrix FFL 13248

Carbon Express Item #

Covert SLS 10182

CenterPoint Item #

CP400 1601078

Pulse 425 1601343

Wrath 430 1601341

Sinister 430D, Sinister 430 1601803

Amped G2D 1601834

Horton Item #

Havoc 150, Havoc 175, Recon 175, Vision 175 10190

Storm RDX 13105

Team Realtree NITRO, Team Realtree Ultra-lite Express 10189

Killer Instinct Item #

Fatal X, SWAT X 1601763

Furious Pro 9.5 1601077

Ripper 415, Hero 380, Rush 400 1601224

Mission Item #

Dagger, MXB 320 10199

MXB 360 10198

MXB 400 13230

Sub-1, Sub-1 Lite 81646

Sub-1 XR 1601083

Parker Item #

Blackhawk, Centerfire, Hammer325, MP315, 
Thunderhawk, Thunderhawk PRO 10279

BushWacker, Enforcer (2014 & earlier) 10192

Centerfire XXT, Hurricane XXT, Tornado XXT 81304

Classic, Safari, Terminator 10194
Cyclone Express, Cyclone Extreme, Cyclone HP, 
Hurricane HP, Tornado 165, Tornado HP 10191

Gale Force, Tornado F4 10193

Hornet, Hornet Xtreme 10196

Ravin Item #

LR, R9, R10, R15, R20, R29, R29X, R10X 81644

R18 1601345

R26, R26X, R5X 1601084

R470, R500 1601347

Stryker Item #

Katana 360, Offspring 13109

Solution, Solution LS 13108

Strykezone 350, Strykezone 380 10209

TenPoint Item #

458 MAG TL-4, Blazer HP, Carbon Fusion, 
Elite Lite, Elite QX4, Elite X2, Hybrid Lite, Lazer HP, 
Magnum Extreme, Magnum X2, Maverick HP, Pro Elite, 
Pro Fusion, Pro Slider, Stealth X2, Titan HLX, 
Turbo Extreme, Turbo X2

10202

Carbon Elite XLT, Stealth SS, Turbo XLT II 10204

Carbon Fusion CLS, Carbon Xtra CLS, Defender CLS, 
Phantom CLS-S, Phantom Xtra, Shadow CLS 10201

Carbon Nitro RDX 13105

Carbon Phantom RCX, Eclipse RCX 81312
Nitro X , Nitro XRT, Vapor RS470, XR-410, Havoc RS440, 
Siege RS410, Nitro 505 81679

Renegade, Titan SS 13252

Shadow Ultra-Lite Series, Tactical XLT, Turbo GT 10206

Stealth FX4, Venom Extra 13156
Viper 430, Viper S415, Shadow NXT, Stealth NXT, 
Shadow NXT, Vengent S440, Viper S400, Turbo S1, 
Flatline 460, Stealth 450

81681

Stealth XLT, Turbo XLT 10203

Titan Extreme 10197
Invader M1, Commander M1, Turbo M1 & Titan M1, 
Titan De-cock 1601080

Vapor 10205

Venom 10280

Viper 430 1601755

TRX-26, TRX 515 1601804

TRX 440 1601805

TX-28, Titan 400, Venom X, Turbo X 1601833

Wicked Ridge Item #

Invader G3, Lady Ranger, Ranger, Warrior G3 13110

Invader, Warrior 10200

M370 1601080

Raider 10303
Ranger X2, Invader X4, Warrior Ultra-Lite, 
Rampage 360, Invader 400, Raider 400 De-cock, 
Blackhawk XT, Rampage XS

1601082

RDX 410, RDX 400, Fury 410 De-cock 1601081

CAN’T FIND A MATCH FOR YOUR MODEL? FIND THE LATEST  
ADDITIONS AND UPDATES ONLINE | BLACKHEARTGEAR.COM


